## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13813/2018

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

P. LINGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19869/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19871/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19874/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19876/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 21512/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 100388/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28583/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140271/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 30-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr Prashant Tyagi, Adv. M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr Ch.L.Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr A.V.S.Raju, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr Ch. L. Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr A.V.S.Raju, Adv.

Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.13813/2018

Process as per order dt.27.9.2018 in respect of respondent nos.1,6 and 10(dead).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.23(dead) despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Service is complete on respondent no.35 but none has entered appearance.

### SLP(C) No.13814/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.7,26 and 30(dead) despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

## SLP(C) No.19874/2018

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submitted that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

### Item No.56

# SLP(C) No.19871/2018

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. However, ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 submitted that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

### SLP(C) No.19869/2018

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. However, However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submitted that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

## SLP(C) No.21512/2018

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submitted that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

## Item No.56

## SLP(C) No.19876/2018

Respondent nos.1 to 13 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. However, ld. Counsel for respondent represented through ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr M.A.Chinnasamy submitted that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No.28583/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 31.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar