

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1515/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019 in WP No. 31599/2018 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE VICE CHAIRMAN VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. ACHIBABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19199/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19200/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19201/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
M/S Lawfic, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13813 of 2018 @ SLP(C) D. No. 15767 of 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the contempt matter.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)